TO THE TOWN BOARD OF SAND CREEK TOWNSHIP,

SCOTT COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Jordan intends to annex certain

territory within the township of Sand Creek, described as follows:

All that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4 of NW 1/4) of Section 30, Township 114, Range 23, Scott County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Starting at the Northwest corner of Section 30, thence 87.0 feet south along the West line of Section 30, which point is on line with the center of the road to the east; thence Easterly along said road center-line 1200.0 feet to a point 52.0 feet south of the Section line; thence Easterly along said road center-line 240.8 feet to a point 18.0 feet south of the 1/16 Section corner; thence North along the 1/16 line to the North line of said Section 30; thence west along the North line of Section 30 to the point of beginning.

and

WHEREAS, the above-described land is 40 acres or less in acres and 60 percent or more of its perimeter is bordered by land within the City of Jordan; and

WHEREAS, the population residing on the above-described land is zero (0).;

NOW, THEREFORE, notice is hereby given to the town board of Sand Creek Township that the City of Jordan intends to annex the above-described land pursuant to Minnesota Statutes \$414.033, Subd. 3, and will so annex the land if no written objections are received from the town board within 90 days from the service of this notice upon the town board.

Attest: Kay Kuhlmann

man Mayor

	MMB JAN 26 1994	Λ
	Jordan High School / /	
	DEUTSCH MARTIN WILSON IND SCHOOL DIST.	ROA
· · ·	COUNTY	
· ·	Jordan Elementary School	
	INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT	

